TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625289

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S CITIZENSHIP TO DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 007158 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S CITIZENSHIP IS DELAWARE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DELAWARE previously recorded on Reel 007158 Frame 0780. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S CITIZENSHIP IS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGHTPLAN HOLDINGS, INC.		12/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGHTPLAN, INC.	
Street Address:	618 E SOUTH ST #620	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86097275	INFOTYCOON
Serial Number:	86357514	TYCOON INSIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sscheibe@allendyer.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN F. WOODSON, II

Address Line 1: 255 S. ORANGE AVE. STE. 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN F. WOODSON, II **SIGNATURE:** /JOHN F. WOODSON, II/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=0133440ASSIGN#page1.tif source=0133440COVER#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SightPlan Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Registration No. 4,989,220 for the mark TYCOON INSIGHTS in International Class 009; and

Registration No. 4,929,993 for the mark INFOTYCOON in International Class 009 and 042

(hereinafter "The Trademarks"); and

RECORDED: 02/09/2021

WHEREAS, SightPlan, Inc., a Florida Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and all causes of action included therein.

DATED: 12/4/2020 SIGHTPLAN HOLDINGS, INC.

Jøseph Westlake

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0862